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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 4 April Meeting with École nationale d’administration (ENA), on the 
ECB’s mandate and policies 

ECB 

Thursday, 5 April Meeting with Groupe Viel, on European clearing and settlement 
landscape 

ECB 

Friday, 6 April 29th workshop on “The Outlook for the Economy and Finance”, 
organised by Ambrosetti – panel contribution on “The 
consequences of protectionism” 

Cernobbio 

 Meeting with media Cernobbio 

Saturday, 7 April Meeting with adviser to President of the French Republic, 
Mr Clément Beaune, on deepening of Economic and Monetary 
Union (EMU)  

Paris 

Monday, 9 April Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

 Meeting with media Paris 

Tuesday, 10 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 11 April Institutional Investor Dialogue ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 12 April 40th anniversary conference on “France and Europe in 
Globalization”, organised by Centre d’études prospectives et 
d’informations internationales (CEPII) – participation in panel 
discussion with speech on “Scars that never were? Potential 
output and slack after the crisis” 

Paris 

 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 13 April Participation in Young Global Leaders’ Learning Journey, 
organised by World Economic Forum 

Brussels 
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 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Tuesday, 17 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 18 April Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) and 
International Organization of Securities Commissions (IOSCO) 
Steering Group meeting 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Thursday, 19 April Meeting of World Economic Forum's System Initiative on Shaping 
the Future of Financial and Monetary Systems 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Deputies  

 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Informal Regulatory Roundtable, organised by US Treasury  Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Central Bank of the Islamic Republic of Iran, 
Mr Seyed Ahmad Araghchi, Vice Governor; International 
Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Jafar Mojarrad; and European 
Commission, Ms Elena Flores, on financial relationship between 
Iran and the European Union 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors 

 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Friday, 20 April G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors 

 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Finance Minister of Greece, Mr Euclid Tsakalotos, 
and Alternate Minister of Finance of Greece, Mr George 
Chouliarakis, on review of the economic adjustment programme 
for Greece  

Washington, 
D.C. 

 International Monetary and Financial Committee (IMFC), IMF Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Board of Governors of US Federal Reserve System, 
Mr Jerome H. Powell, Chairman, and Mr Steven B. Kamin, on 
issues of common interest 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Saturday, 21 April IMFC Washington, 
D.C. 

Monday, 23 April Meeting with State Secretary at German Ministry of Finance, 
Mr Jörg Kukies, on European issues 

ECB 

 Conference on “Resolution in Europe: The Unresolved 
Questions”, organised by Institute for Law and Finance (ILF), 
Goethe University Frankfurt – panel intervention on “A 
cooperative approach to CCP recovery and resolution” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 24 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 25 April Governing Council ECB 
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Thursday, 26 April Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 27 April Eurogroup  Sofia 

 Informal ECOFIN Sofia 
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